Technical Catalogue
Distribution Box
2
Technical data
MBI-S
Series Distribution Box
Application scope
The metal distribution box is designed for a wide range of low-voltage

Color Grey
Color of door Grey
Mounting type Surface installation
Degree of protection IP30
Material Iron
Fire resistence 650°C/30s
3
Image and structure
Order code and dimensions
Model No. of Poles
Dimensions (mm)
L W H
MB1-S04 4ways 150 260 116
MB1-S06 6ways 186 260 116
MB1-S08 8ways 222 260 116
MB1-S10 10ways 258 260 116
MB1-S12 12ways 294 260 116
MB1-S14 14ways 330 260 116
MB1-S16 16ways 366 260 116
MB1-S18 18ways 402 260 116
MB1-S22 22ways 474 260 116
Distribution Box
1. Plastic Strip Support 5. Round M-Shape Screw 9. Screw
2. Plastic Strip 6. Din Rail Support on Left and Right 10. Hinge
3. Flat Semi-Pecessed Hole Screw 7. Din Rail 11. Metal Front Cover Screw and Spring

Image and structure
Distribution Box
1. Plastic Base 4. Brass Terminal Block 7. PC Window
2. Iron Support 5. Brass Terminal Block Screw 8. Plastic Cover Lock
3. Terminal Block Support 6. Plastic Front Cover 9. Plastic Screw and Spring
10. Din Rail
MB3-F Flush installation type
MB3-S Surface installation type
6
Order code and dimensions
Model No. of Poles
Dimensions (mm)
L1/L2 W1/W2 H1/H2
MB3-F06 6ways 210/168 219/129 102/77
MB3-F08 8ways 244/203 219/129 102/77
MB3-F12 12ways 317/275 219/129 102/77
MB3-F18 18ways 426/384 219/129 102/77
MB3-F24 24ways 318/298 310/242 109/77
MB3-F36 36ways 426/406 310/242 109/77
Model No. of Poles
Dimensions (mm)
L1/L2 W1/W2 H1/H2
MB3-S06 6ways 194/168 204/129 102/77
MB3-S08 8ways 228/203 204/129 102/77
MB3-S12 12ways 300/275 204/129 102/77
MB3-S18 18ways 410/384 204/129 102/77
MB3-S24 24ways 300/298 294/242 109/77
MB3-S36 36ways 410/406 294/242 109/77
MB3-S54 54ways 435/425 601/579 143/120
MB3-F Flush installation type
MB3-S Surface installation type
Distribution Box